
Bluebird Meadows
Drainage Improvements

Award of Bid 

April 21, 2025

Capital Engineering



Project Background

• Staff investigated multiple complaints of 
standing water in the 6500 block of 
Bluebird Meadows Drive

• In April 2024 an area drain, flume, and 
drainpipe were advertised for bid 

• All bids received exceeded available 
funds 

• In May 2024 City Council approved a 
minute order to reject all bids

• Staff redesigned project and re-bid in 
March 2025

2



Construction Procurement
• Invitation to Bid issued February 26, 2025

• Bids opened March 25, 2025

• One (1) submission received

• Low Bid: $108,625

• Contingency: $10,862.50

• Recommended Award: $119,487.50

3



Timeline

• Contract Award: April 21, 2025

• Notice to Proceed:  Issued in 1-2 weeks 

• Contract Time: 60 Calendar Days

• Completion: Summer 2025

4



5

Approve an award of bid to Tex-Star Underground, LLC in the 
amount of $108,625 with a project contingency of $10,862.50 for a 
total amount of $119,487.50

Action Requested



Questions / Discussion

Randy Morrison, PE
Director of Capital Engineering
rmorrison@burlesontx.com
817-426-9295

6

mailto:rmorrison@burlesontx.com

