Kane Construction, L.L.C.
804 Highway 90
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

May 13, 2025, Rev 1

Tetra Tech
Attn: Kimberly Brooks, CFM

Project Name: 4035 Honshu Street Structure Elevation

Project Location: 4035 Honshu Street, Bay St. Louis, MS 39520
Grant Number: FMA-PJ-04-MS-2022-008

Grant Name: Flood Mitigation Assistance (FMA) Swift Current

Reference: 4035 Honshu Street, Bay St. Louis, MS — Project Milestone / Pay Application No. 2 Back-Up
Information, Rev 1

The following information is enclosed for back-up purposes as required to satisfy the milestone
requirements established in the City of Bay St. Louis Hazard Mitigation Assitance Grants Milestone
Inspection Form for acceptance of payment in regards to Milestone No 2.

[ )

Milestone No. 2 Application for Payment Dated May 2, 2025 ($54,312.50)

Milestone No. 2 Schedule of Values

Hazard Mitigation Assistance Grants Milestone Inspection Form Project Milestone Executed
May 2, 2025

Photos Depicting Completion of Project Milestone No 2

Please contact Sanders Kane at (228) 547-5443 or via email at sbkane99@gmail.com if you require any
assistance or further information.

Kane Construction, LLC
MS License No. 22021-MC
Building Construction / Municipal and Public Works Construction

05/13/2025



APPLICATIC™ AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

To: Ms. Apri’ (. Byrd

From: Kane Construction LLC
Application INo.: 002

Date: £ 7272025

Project Name 4035 Honshu Street Structure Elevation

Project Location: 4035 Honshu Street, Bay. St. Louis, MS 39520

Grant Numbe = FMA-PJ-04-MS-2022-008

Grant Name: “lood Mitigation Assistance (FMA) Swift Current

Application fur Payment

1) Original Contract Sum:

2) Net Chang:: by Change Orders:

3) Contract S1:m To Date:

4) Total Com :leted & Stored to Date

5) Retainage ( %)
6) Total Less R etainage
7) Less Previous Payments
8) Current Piiynent Due

9) Balance to Finish

/ May 2, 2025

Cohtractor Certii1 : :1ion Tor Payment

&ﬂ::"\l?ft‘. i Va/\%

$ 217,250.00
$ -

$ 217,250.00
$ 108,625.00
$ 5,431.25
$ 103,193.75
S -

$ 103,193.75
$ 114,056.25



Homie Owner: Ms. April G. Byrd

Project Name: 4035 Honsha Street Structure Elevation

Project Location: 4035 Hunshu Street, Bay St. Louls, Mississippl 39520
Grant Number: FMA-PJ-04-MS-2022-008

Grant Name: FHood Mitigation Assistance (FMA) Swift Current

trvoice No. 2 - Schedule of Values

1-May-25
Pay foem T Schadule of Vaoes

[Remtio_ Deseription [Contract Amount] Unit X Compiete Previous Period | __Cost Completa Previous Period _[Unit % This period Complets This Period__[Total To Date Compiets _[Baiance to Fish
T [Fermit and Notice to Proceed (Z5X]: S SA312.50 wo% | 431250 3 3 T |s  sa31z%0 T00% -
2 [roundation (25%): $ 5431250 o $ . 100% $ s431250 | 549125 100% -
3 [Pillngs/plers (25%): $  sa3nsa o% $ - o $ - s - o 5431250
4 [Final Completion (25%): $ 5431250 0% $ - % $ - 1s : 0% 5431250

Total Costs TS 217,250.00 % 3 54,312.50 5% s 54,312.50 102,625.00 SO% 103,625.00




Hazard Miitigation Assistance Grants
Milestone inspection Form

Homeowrer Narefs): _y/ Vs thoi i Ve g
: H !//“‘ [ .5 7 _
Address: S A w0 QU@
¢ - [ Yoo N Ty
City, State. Zip: el waw o BLS e Poirs e LA
PN TR Ty
Phone Numher Vsl X . {

My signature bel: -+ .ndicates my satisfaction with work complete to date.
PROJECT MILESTONES

1. Permit and Not ;¢ to Proceed (25%): Submit A&E drawings, obtain pre-construction Elevation Certificate, City building permits,
Notice to Proceed [ fully/executed), and specification for lift, if applicable

A i faBrsska 3/28/2025

INSPECTOR &LgN;\ 1URE ] DATE

; O ;o s /o
‘.{ e e f‘k: T R //:.;1' < -
HOMEOWHER 51t [ATURE T DATE

2. Foundation (2:"4): Clearing work has been completed, tunneling completed, jacking and cribbing completed, structure is in air

v fmg 2atjon. (Foundation layout must be completed prior to signoff of Milestone 2).
£ L e 5/2/2s"
" 516N /7

;Nspscrog,sn \ILRE DATE

72%‘[()';@,4_@‘ 5/ foac—
ER i [ATUR DATE £

3. Pilings/piers {2:.%3): Piers and/or Post columns are built and structure is set on new piers and/or post columns. New foundation is
complete and stru:ture is assumed to be at the new elevation height required. (Updated EC must be presented at Milestone 3
Inspection)

INSPECTOR SIGNA I, RE DATE

HOMEOWNER SIG IATURE DATE

4. Final Completicn {25%): Completion of all work, all utilities are connected, removal of all equipment, final site clean-up,
Certificate of Cor:lution/Occupancy, and Final EC have been obtained and submitted to City. Verifying that the elevation of
structure meets ¢ exceeds the required height (BFE/ABFE+2).

INSPECTOR SIGNA" IJRE DATE

HOMEOWMNER SIS | IATURE DATE

v02_02-06-2025

-3



Kane Construction, L.L.C.
804 Highway 90
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

May 2, 2025

Tetra Tech
Attn: Kimberly Brooks, CFM

Project Name: 4035 Honshu Street Structure Elevation

Project Location: 4035 Honshu Street, Bay St. Louis, MS 39520
Grant Number: FMA-PJ-04-MS-2022-008

Grant Name: Flood Mitigation Assistance (FMA) Swift Current

Reference: 4035 Honshu Street, Bay St. Louis, MS — Project Milestone No. 2 Progress Photos

Kane Construction is providing photos depicting conformance with Project Milestone No. 2
completion requirements for payment purposes.

Please review and let us know if you have any questions.

Kane Construction, LLC
MS License No. 22021-MC
Building Construction / Municipal and Public Works Construction

05/2/2025



Kane Const:uction, L.L.C.
804 Highw: ;90
Bay t. Lout . MS 39520

2

05/2/2025



Kane Construction, L.L.C.
804 Highway 90
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

05/2/2025



Kane Con: ruction, L.L.C.
804 Highw 1v 90
Bay St Lo is, MS 39520

05/2/2025



Kane Construction, L.L.C.
804 Highway 90
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

hemd

5
05/2/2025



Kane Cons iruction, L.L.C.
804 Highwiy 90
Bay 5t. Lo s, MS 39520

05/2/2025



Kane Construction, L.L.C.
804 Highway 90
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

X
05/2/2025



Y
=
-

ion,

ons “uct

Kane C

804 Highvs v 90

Bay

t. Lot ¢, MS 39520

<

05/2/2025



Kane Construction, L.L.C.
804 Highway 90
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

05/2/2025



Y
o
-

icti

e
it

Kane Cons

ion,

804 Highw v 90

MS 39520

t. Lot

<

Bay

et i

e

*

10

25

05/2/20



Kane Construction, L.L.C.
804 Highway 90
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

11

05/2/2025



&
—
P |

-

on

ons Cucti

Kana C
804 Highwi v 90

£, MS 39520

3t Lot

14

Bay

12

05/2/2025



Kane Construction, L.L.C.
804 Highway 90
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

13

05/2/2025



Y
-
i
c
2
prer)
(%)
=
=
o
O
o
=
Gl
~

o
&
=
o
T
=
o
o

]
wny
()]
m
s
-
.
“
g
m

14

05/2/2025



