GRAND RAPIDS
PUBLIC UTILITIES

Service s Our Nature

500 SE Fourth Street « Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

WASTEWATER UTILITY MONTHLY REPORT
December 2023 Commission Meeting

Wastewater Operations

The Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) met all National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
(NPDES) permit requirements last month. We treated 154 million gallons of water removing 99.8% of the
Total Suspended Solids (TSS) and 98.9% Biochemical Oxygen Demand (cBOD).

Total Monthly Flow (MGal)

200

180 /o SN

10 N \\ / S
120 \ V4

100

IIII DI DD DI I D P PP DD PP P PP D
Brb((e:\gva@fo N 50‘?9,.}900%00@ Brb((e§®\?9§fb N 50\?9%&00%0

Design Limits Actual Results
(monthly AVG)
Primary Plant
Flow (MGD) 13.25 3.9
TSS (Tons/day) 162 26.1
TSS Peak (Tons/Day) 284 57.6

Primary Plant TSS (Tons/day)

200
User agreement
150
100
50 —
- I \/
%@@@w(ﬂm({qu}(&m%%%%%@%%%%%

’1/ v v 2 2 2 2 v vV
¢ & & Qfo* SN ng‘ & & S & & NS \@* SN & F & &

Phone: 218-326-7024 - Fax: 218-326-7499 « www.grpuc.org


http://www.grpuc.org/

On November 9™, we put the second aeration basin (A1) back online to be prepared for increased loading

over the next year.

Design Limits Actual Results
(monthly AVG)
Secondary Plant
Flow (MGD) 15.25 5.1
cBOD (Ibs/Day) 41,300 24,395
Peak cBOD (Ibs/Day) 57,350 30,398
Zinc-weekly (ug/L) 418 240
% GRPUC 26.7%
Industrial cBOD to Secondary Plant (Lbs/day)
50000 User agreement
40000

30000 N A—~—— N
20000 N N

10000

N\

_ —

Vi

0

({»wmrb

W & R
(’s@@@"’@&*?

Y b DD D ‘”qrquribo )
YQ%?JOeOQQJ

M S
& F & @'Z’A SN

Zinc-weekly (ug/L)

"b ‘b o) ‘b o RS o) (o RSl D

2 2B 2B 2 %
N S ¢ x S\
5\) ?}) ‘-OQQ OO eo

permit
400 /\
200 /' \
100
0 ; ; ; ;
Y DD DD DD DD DD DD DD DD DD DD DD
: VoS s ; A A S S A A A W VoS v A : v
B’OQ QQP @'b\ VQ« Q\Q;\ 50 53‘ Y‘QQ %QJQ OC}' éoA ()Q'O be(\ Qé)o @@K ?Q @é 5\)0 5& QQ %Q,Q OO éo
Permit Limits Actual Results
(monthly AVG)
Effluent
TSS (mg/L) — monthly average 30 2.9
cBOD (mg/L) — monthly average 25 7.3
Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) >1.0 8.2

Pg. 2



Effluent TSS (mg/L)

30 permit
20
10
\ A oy
@0&@”&&@&&@059@&&@%@&&@&&
3 Qe: \\{b ‘?9 Qfo* N N qu ,.OQ.Q & eo & X3 Qe @‘b \?9 @8\ N N~ ?gQ' K & %0
Effluent cBOD (mg/L)
30 .
ermit
25 P
20
15 A\
10 N\ / \\
_— — W
P ID DD DD D DI DD DD PP DD PP PP

o vy DD DD D PP PP DD PP DD
F @Y T S Y

Sludge Landfill Operations

e 0.23 million gallons of leachate were hauled last month.
e 2844 cubic yards of sludge solids were hauled to the landfill

Total Monthly Leachate Hauled (MGal)

PaN

/\
/ O\ 7\

Pg. 3



Capital and Operations Project Summary

Agency
Lead
Ciy
GRPU
Cay
GRPU
GRPU
Cay
GRPU
GRPU
GRFU
GRPU
GRPU
GRFU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRPU
GRFU
GRPU
GRPU
GRFU
GRPU
GRPU
GRFU
GRPU
GRPU

COMMISSION REPORT CONTENTS

~* Dept |-T Proj Desc * Proj2 |~ | Budget
WWC  Sylvan Overays WwCo230 | $1,010,000
WWC Category | - Piping Repairs WWCOZ308 | $350,000
WWC River Road Roundabout WWCO2312  §210,959
WWC  Jesing £150,000
WWC  Jesing Camera WWCOZ303  $50,000
WWC B Awe NW (D) WWCOZ302  $52,000
WINC L% Stzfion 2 - Genarsior and Swich  WWCOZ20T  $35490
WWC Lit Station Pumps WWCO2005 | $35,000
WWC Lif Stzfion § Controls Update WWCOo2e01  $35,000
WINC L Stzsion 6 |/] Repairs WWCOZMT | §35,000
WWC Lift Stztion 9 Controls Update WWCOZ3M  $35,000
WWC Lift Stzfon 3 - Generator and Swich  WWCO2208  $32.825
WNC L Stzsion 2 Pump WIWCOZM5 | $35,000
WWC Clinic Lift Alarm Agent WWCO2103 | $20,000
WINC  Manhole Replacemenss WIWCO1B05 | $30,000
WINC  Mains and Servicss WWCO18M  $15,000
WWC Lif Stztion 2 Flow Meter WWCOZ309 | £5,000
WINT  Sapic Hauler Dump Siton WWSPZ01 | §350,000
WWNT  Langill Cover Work P 14, KetD  WWSDZI  $250,000
WNT Secondary Aerafon Basin Mixer Reps WWSP1804 8175000
WINT  Rebuld Domestc Sereen WWDO1801  $150,000
WNT Replace Fiber ASV 0 C3C WWSCZ301  $54.000
WNT Bleach Tank Replacement WWSPZI02 50,000
WINT  Siudge Screw Conveyor- Screw  WWPP203 850,000
WNT Demo of old Pamary Plant WWPR2001 | $50,000
WNT Trash Compacior WWDO02302 50,000
WINT  Paining Prmary Clarfers WWPR2003  $40,000
WNT Primary Flant Sludge Pumps WWPPZI03  $28,000
WINT Primary Shudge Pump VFD WWPRZI0T  $24,000
WINT  Langill Phase Pumps WIWSDZN02 | $18,000
WNT Forks for Front End Loader WWPPZA2  $12.000
WWT Replace Fiber Segment 1 WWSHZ302  $12,000
WINT  VFD Upgradss for L Pumps WIWSHZ31 | $12,000
WNT Leachate Phase Pump WWSsD2101 | 55,000
WWT Screw Press VFD WWPFZI02 | 8,000
WINT  Flow Msisr for Domessc Flow WWDO2301  §7,000
WNT WWTF Alarm Agent WWPPZIM 55,500

Status Definitions

Mot Started
In Progress
In Service
Completed
On Hold

Amount
Spent
0

§210.9%9
§52,562
55,000

$364%0
$34.480
520,250
§5.520

§19.230

£37.584
$108,625

45,034
35,142

§30,185
§19,15%

fesseggsnags

-

Percent
Spent
(calc'd)| =

0%

0%

100%

6.2%

92%

0%

100%

9B

58%

16%

35%

100%

91%

40%

0%

[=]
kS

=

=
E

[=]

=
i

=)
]
=

- no human or financial resources utilized
- time or money spent on the project
- pperational but final close out needed

- done and closed out

- waiting on some type of significant action

Percent

Complel ~ | Status | ~ | Noted lssues / Highlights hd
100% Completed

0% Mot Started  Placsholder

10090 Completed

%% Completed

100%% Completed

0% Not Stated | Pushed undl later date.

%% In Progress  Parts onsiie, work scheduled for 2024
1009 Completed

609% Completed

60% Completed  Compisted for nowr.

6% Completed

5% In Progress  Pars onsiie, work scheduled for 2024
100% Completed

0% Completed

0% Not Stared  Flaceholder

0% Not Stared  Flacsholder

0% Mot Stam=d  Pushed 1o 2024

0% Mot Starizd  Pushed o 2024

%% In Progr Engmnesrning completed, permit revision in process.
1009 Completed

100% Completed

0% Mot Started  Pushed based on security project.
1009 Completed

% In Progress | Parts in, work scheduled this mond.
0% Not Started  Pushed undl later date.

0% In Progress | Pushed undl 2024

100% Completed

5% In Progress | Parts in, work scheduled this mond.
0% Mot Startzd | Pushed undl 2024

0% Mot Staried | Pushed undl 204

100%% Completed

0% Not Started | Pushed based on secusity project.
15% In Progress | Pushed undl 204

0% Mot Staried | Pushed undl 204

0% Mot Stamtzd | Pushed undl 2024

0% Mot Staried | Pushed undl 204

100%% Completed

Pg. 4



