GRAND RAPIDS
PUBLIC UTILITIES

Service s Our Nature

500 SE Fourth Street « Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

WASTEWATER UTILITY MONTHLY REPORT
October 2023 Commission Meeting

Wastewater Operations

The Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) met all National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
(NPDES) permit requirements last month. We treated 110 million gallons of water removing 98.0% of the
Total Suspended Solids (TSS) and 98.8% Biochemical Oxygen Demand (cBOD).

Total Monthly Flow (MGal)

200
180 / =N

" — T
120 \V/

100 T T T T T T T T
PR D VI DD DD DD DD DO PP DD PP P D
S & F & & & sz?\ SN ng (OQQ & S & & & Q& & sz?\ SN ?gq (-OQQ
Design Limits Actual Results
(monthly AVG)
Primary Plant

Flow (MGD) 13.25 3.3

TSS (Tons/day) 162 14.1

TSS Peak (Tons/Day) 284 35.1

Primary Plant TSS (Tons/day)

200
User agreement
150
100
50
I —— —— B e
0 . . . : | |\|/|
,1;\09;\‘wa({vm(ﬂm,{»({vm(ﬂéﬁ%%fb%%%%,{p@

& & WQ‘L@'LQ fz>A &ﬂ/og < c’q’o Q@ %z(»’bq’ Qq,fb* 0‘1/ 3‘9/06 <
eos‘bQ®?~@35v~%®°%0‘$”‘<®‘?‘®55v%e’

Phone: 218-326-7024 - Fax: 218-326-7499 « www.grpuc.org


http://www.grpuc.org/

Design Limits Actual Results
(monthly AVG)
Secondary Plant
Flow (MGD) 15.25 4.6
cBOD (Ibs/Day) 41,300 17,595
Peak cBOD (Ibs/Day) 57,350 36,115
Zinc-weekly (ug/L) 418 400
% GRPUC 30.0% (min)

Industrial cBOD to Secondary Plant (Lbs/day)

50000 User agreement

40000

30000 -

20000 74-—/\\,/\\
10000 v/

DD DD DD D PP DD DD DD

S B 2 T A 4
vy YV NV AV VoS LA SN A A o S 2 M SO N

Zinc-weekly (ug/L)
500

permit
400
300
200 .v%@.ég%

100
Permit Limits Actual Results
(monthly AVG)
Effluent
TSS (mg/L) — monthly average 30 2.2
cBOD (mg/L) — monthly average 25 5.4

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) >1.0 6.3

Pg. 2



Pg. 3

Effluent TSS (mg/L)
30 permit
20
10
——TN I
0 — — ;
_@y@@&%ﬁ@wwmﬂ@&yyggygjﬂx%%
S & <<0 @’b ?9 R\ N N & of & éo F PP K@Y YOS @
Effluent cBOD (mg/L)
30 :
ermit
25 L
20
15 v/\ VAN
10 N\ / N\
5 e ———r N — > S >
0 r r r r r r
> 12 92 VAV I s 4 r{)/ "1« PP R PP PP R QP
QOA QQO 5® QQJ @'b VQ @’b% S 5& Y})Q %QJQ OC) éoQ o®o Sé\ Qé)o @0 YQ @’bﬂ 50 BQ\ Y}}Q (OQIQ

Sludge Landfill Operations

¢ 0.22 million gallons of leachate were hauled last month, the majority was surface water.
e 1932 cubic yards of sludge solids were hauled to the landfill

Total Monthly Leachate Hauled (MGal)
25
20 /\ A\
L5 / O\ 7\
Lo / N\ [ T\

O . O T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
A D DD DD DD DI I DD P RD DD PP DD

VoV Vo VoV S s g & AN
SF FEFEEE Q@ SO ?99 o F SF FEEE @rb* SIS YQQ ¥




Capital and Operations Project Summary

COMMISSION REPORT CONTENTS

Percent
Agency Amount  |Spent Percent
Lead |~ Dept -T Proj Desc *|Projt |~ | Budget - Spent |~ |(calc'd)| * |Compled = | Status |~  Moted lssues / Highlights
Ciy WWC  Syivan Overays WWCOZ0 §1010000  $0 0% 100%  Completed
GRFU WwcC Category 1 - Piping Repars WWCOZI08  $350,000 £ 0% 0% Mot Stared
Ciy WWC | River Road Roundabout WWCODM2 §20959 0 0% 100%  Completed
GRPU  WWC Jesing $150000  $65000  |ad% 85% In Progress
GRFU WwcC Jezing Camera WWCOZ03 550,000 $55,000 02% 100% Completed
Ciy WWC 6 Ave NW (d5) WWCOZN? $52000 §0 0% 0% Not Staried
GRPU  WWC | L#Stoion2- Genersiorand Swich |WWCO207 $36490  $3%64%0  |100%  |95% In Progress
GRFU WwcC Lift Stafion Pumps WWCO2005  £35,000 534 450 98% 100% Completed
GRPU  WWC L Stéon B Contols Update WWCOM01 §35000 S0 |s8% 80% In Progress
GRPU  WWC L Ston 6 Il Repars WWCOZNT $3500  $550 |16% 80% In Progress
GRFU WWwC Lift Stzfon 9 Conirole Updais WWCOZIM  £35,000 $19.290 55% 6% In Progress
GRFU WWwcC Lif Siafion J - Generator and Switch  WWCCOZ2E  £32 825 £32 825 100% 5% In Progress
GRPU  WWC L Steion 2 Pump WWCOZN5 §25000 SR80 |91% 100%  Completed
GRFU WWwC Chnic Lif Alarm Agent WWCO2103 820,000 $8.085 40% %% In Progress
GRFU WWwC Manhole Replacements WWCO1805 | $20,000 £ 0% (%6 Mot Started
GRPU WWC Mamns and Sernices WWCO1804  $15000 0 0% 0% Mot Started
GRFU WWwC Lift Stzfon 2 Flow Meter WWCOZI09  $8,000 £ 0% 0% Mot Staried
GRFU WWT Sepic Hauler Dump Stafion WWSP2301 350,000 £ 0% (%6 Mot Started
GRPU  WWT  Landil CoverWork Ph 14, KetD  WWSDZ31 $250000  $23940  |10% 0% In Progress
GRFU WWT Secondary Aeraton Basin Mixer Reps WWSP1804  $175,000 $35,000 20% 55% In Progrese
GRFU WWT Rebuld Domesic Screen WWwoO1801 | $150,000 $108625 (723 10026 Completed
GRPU WWT Replace Fiber A5V 10 CSC WWSCZI0T  §54,000 0 0% 0% Mot Started
GRFU WWT Bleach Tank Reglacement WWSPZI02  §50,000 349054 98% 100% Completed
GRPU WNT Shudge Screw Conveyor- Screw WWPP2103 850,000 L] 0% 0% I Progress
GRPU WWT Demo of old Pamary Flant WWPP2001  $50,000 0 0% 0% Mot Started
GRPU WWT Trazh Compacior WWDO2302  §50,000 30 0% 0% In Progress
GRFU WWT Paingng Primary Clanfers WWPP2003  $40,000 £30,185 75% 10026 Completed
GRPU WWT Primary Plant Shudge Pumps WWPF203  $268,000 $19,15% 68% 0% In Progress
GRPU WWT Pramary Shudge Pump VFD WWPPZ301  £24,000 30 0% 0% Mot Staried
GRFU WWT Landfll Phase Pumps WWSDZ302  $18,000 0 0% 0% Mot Stared
GRPU  WWT  Forks for Front End Loader WWPPZXN2 §12000  $9500  |79% 100%  Completed
GRPU  WWT  Replace Fiber Segment 1 WWSH202 §12000  §0 0% 0% Nt Staried
GRFU WWT WFD Upgrades for Lift Pumps WNSHZI0T  $12,000 0 0% 15% In Progress
GRPU WWT Leachate Phass Pump WWSD2101 8,000 0 0% 0% Mot Stanted
GRPU WWT Screw Press VD WWFPZ302 8,000 0 0% 0% Mot Started
GRFU WWT Flow Meter for Domessc Flow WWDOZ301 7,000 £ 0% 0% Mot Stared
GRPU  WWT  WWTP Alam Agent WIWPPZIM  $5500 6000 [o2% 85% In Progress

Status Definitions
Mot Started - no human or financial resources utilized
In Progress - time or money spent on the project
In Service - operational but final close out needed
Completed - done and closed out
On Hold - waiting on some type of significant action

Pg. 4



